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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  MARCH 1st, 2003  LOCATION:  THOMAS & MACK CENTER, LAS VEGAS 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz 

Judges: Dave Moretti, C. J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge, 

Visiting Judges: Raul Caiz, Stanley Christodoulou, Armando Garcia, Glen Hamada, Al Muñoz, Gonzalo Riveras 

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin 

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, Jeff Davidson, David Watson 

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr. & Jake Gutierrez 

Promoter: Don King Productions, Square Ring, Banner Promotions, M & M Sports 

Matchmaker: Bobby Goodman 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 

Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

JOHN RUIZ 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
ROY LEVESTA JONES, JR. 
Pensacola, FL 

Jones won by unanimous decision. 
RUIZ   -   JONES 

111-117; 112-116; 110-118 
Ford   -   Roth   - Christodoulou 

NV002415 
 
 

FL020903 

 
 

12 

01/04/72 
 
 

01/16/69 

226 
 
 

193 

Suspend Ruiz until nose is x-rayed & 
cleared by Dr. to rule out fracture or no 
contest until 09/01/2003 
**Jones wins WBA Heavyweight Title 
Referee: Jay Nady 

FRES W. OQUENDO 
San Juan, PR 

----- vs ----- 
WILBUR MAURICE HARRIS 
East Orange, NJ 

Oquendo won by KO 2:12 of the 10th 
round. 

 
**Oquendo retains IBF Heavyweight 

Elimination Bout 

PR047843 
 
 

NJ047294 

 
 

12 

04/01/73 
 
 

01/21/76 

224 
 
 

229 

Suspend Harris until 05/01/03 
No contact until 04/16/03 & must have CT 
scan of the brain or no contact until 
09/01/2003 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

JEAN-MARC GILBERT MORMECK 
Bois, France 

----- vs ----- 
ALEXANDER GUROV 
Kiev, Ukraine 

Mormeck won by TKO 0:32 of the 8th 
round. 

 
**Mormeck retains WBA Cruiserweight 

Title 

NV040574 
 
 

NV013044 

 
 

12 

06/03/72 
 
 

04/07/71 

187.5 
 
 

188.5 

Suspend Gurov until cleared by an 
Ophthalmologist or no contest until 
09/01/2003 
 
Referee: Kenny Bayless 

RONALD LAMONT WRIGHT 
St. Petersburg, FL 

----- vs ----- 
JUAN CARLOS CANDELO 
Denver, CO 

Wright won by unanimous decision. 
WRIGHT   -   CANDELO 

118-110; 117-111; 117-111 
Smith   -   Muñoz   -   Hamada 

FL029087 
 
 

CO039997 

 
 

12 

11/26/71 
 
 

01/10/74 

153.5 
 
 

153 

**Wright retains IBF Junior Middleweight 
Title. 
 
 
Referee: Robert Byrd 

SANTIAGO RYCE SAMANIEGO 
Davie, FL 

----- vs ----- 
ALEJANDRO GARCIA HERNANDEZ 
Tijuana, BC, MX 

Garcia won by TKO 1:46 of the 3rd round. 
 

**Garcia wins WBA Super Welterweight 
Title 

FL006244 
 
 

MAC057978 

 
 

12 

01/25/74 
 
 

07/18/79 

154 
 
 

153.5 

Suspend Samaniego until 04/01/03 
No contact until 03/23/03 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 
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GABE BROWN 
Pensacola, FL 

----- vs ----- 
SHERMAN ALEXANDER WILLIAMS 
North Miami Beach, FL 

Williams won by unanimous decision. 
BROWN   -   WILLIAMS 

91-99; 94-96; 93-97 
Byrd   -   Lefkowitz   -   Ross 

FL047613 
 
 

FL048410 

 
 

10 

03/06/72 
 
 

01/09/72 

335 
 
 

238 

Suspend Williams until right hand fracture 
is cleared by Dr or no contest until09/01/03 
 
 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich 

LAMON TAJUAN BREWSTER 
Marina Del Rey, CA 

----- vs ----- 
JOSEPH JOHN LENART 
Garfield Heights, OH 

Brewster won by TKO at the end of the 3rd 
round. (Referee stops contest on Dr’s 
advice) 

CA046038 
 
 

OH049278 

 
 

10 

06/05/73 
 
 

11/25/70 

234 
 
 

309 

Suspend Lenart until 04/16/03 
No contact until 04/01/03 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

DAVID IZONRITEI 
Pensacola, FL 

----- vs ----- 
ALFRED RUDOLPH COLE 
Glen Ridge, NJ 

Cole won by unanimous decision. 
IZONRITEI   -   COLE 
73-79; 73-79; 75-77 

Byrd   -   Houck   -   Lefkowitz 

FL037339 
 
 

NY021087 

 
 

8 

04/29/68 
 
 

04/21/65 

225 
 
 

224 

Suspend Cole until right hand & right foot 
are x-rayed to rule out fracture & cleared by 
Dr. or no contest until 09/01/2003 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich 

EZRA NATHAN SELLERS 
Pensacola, FL 

----- vs ----- 
JASON L. ROBINSON 
Oakpark, IL 

Sellers won by TKO 0:53 of the 2nd round. FL021955 
 
 

IL042216 

 
 

8 

09/02/68 
 
 

02/27/75 

196 
 
 

194 

Suspend Robinson until 04/01/03 
No contact until 03/23/03 
 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

VONDA KAYE WARD 
Northfield, OH 

----- vs ----- 
MARTHA ELENA SALAZAR 
Millbrae, CA 

Ward won by split decision. 
WARD   -   SALAZAR 
37-39; 39-37; 39-37 

Byrd   -   Houck   -   Ross 

OH056822 
 
 

CA050822 

 
 

4 

03/16/73 
 
 

02/02/70 

179 
 
 

230 

 
 
 
 
Referee: Vic Drakulich 
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RESULTS OF 03/01/2003 


