STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: Dr. Luther Mack

Dr. Tony Alamo Skip Avansino John R. Bailey Dr. Flip Homansky

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner

BOXING SHOW RESULTS

DATE: MARCH 1st, 2003 LOCATION: THOMAS & MACK CENTER, LAS VEGAS

Referees: Kenny Bayless, Robert Byrd, Joe Cortez, Vic Drakulich, Toby Gibson, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Duane Ford, Chuck Giampa, Bill Graham, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz

Judges: Dave Moretti, C. J. Ross, Jerry Roth, Dalby Shirley, Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge,

Visiting Judges: Raul Caiz, Stanley Christodoulou, Armando Garcia, Glen Hamada, Al Muñoz, Gonzalo Riveras

Timekeepers: Jane Broadfoot & Jim Cavin

Ringside Doctors: Margaret Goodman, James Game, Jeff Davidson, David Watson

Ring Announcer: Jimmy Lennon, Jr. & Jake Gutierrez

Promoter: Don King Productions, Square Ring, Banner Promotions, M & M Sports

Matchmaker: Bobby Goodman

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JOHN RUIZ Las Vegas, NV	Jones won by unanimous decision. RUIZ - JONES	NV002415	40	01/04/72	226	Suspend Ruiz until nose is x-rayed & cleared by Dr. to rule out fracture or no contest until 09/01/2003
ROY LEVESTA JONES, JR. Pensacola, FL	111-117; 112-116; 110-118 Ford - Roth - Christodoulou	FL020903	12	01/16/69	193	**Jones wins WBA Heavyweight Title Referee: Jay Nady
FRES W. OQUENDO San Juan, PR vs	Oquendo won by KO 2:12 of the 10 th round.	PR047843	12	04/01/73	224	Suspend Harris until 05/01/03 No contact until 04/16/03 & must have CT scan of the brain or no contact until
WILBUR MAURICE HARRIS East Orange, NJ	**Oquendo retains IBF Heavyweight Elimination Bout	NJ047294	12	01/21/76	229	09/01/2003 Referee: Joe Cortez
JEAN-MARC GILBERT MORMECK Bois, France	Mormeck won by TKO 0:32 of the 8 th round.	NV040574		06/03/72	187.5	Suspend Gurov until cleared by an Ophthalmologist or no contest until 09/01/2003
ALEXANDER GUROV Kiev, Ukraine	**Mormeck retains WBA Cruiserweight Title	NV013044	12	04/07/71	188.5	Referee: Kenny Bayless
RONALD LAMONT WRIGHT St. Petersburg, FL	Wright won by unanimous decision. WRIGHT - CANDELO	FL029087		11/26/71	153.5	**Wright retains IBF Junior Middleweight Title.
JUAN CARLOS CANDELO Denver, CO	118-110; 117-111; 117-111 Smith - Muñoz - Hamada	CO039997	12	01/10/74	153	Referee: Robert Byrd
SANTIAGO RYCE SAMANIEGO Davie, FL	Garcia won by TKO 1:46 of the 3 rd round.	FL006244		01/25/74	154	Suspend Samaniego until 04/01/03 No contact until 03/23/03
ALEJANDRO GARCIA HERNANDEZ Tijuana, BC, MX	**Garcia wins WBA Super Welterweight Title	MAC057978	12	07/18/79	153.5	Referee: Tony Weeks

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
GABE BROWN Pensacola, FL vs	Williams won by unanimous decision. BROWN - WILLIAMS 91-99; 94-96; 93-97	FL047613	10	03/06/72	335	Suspend Williams until right hand fracture is cleared by Dr or no contest until09/01/03
SHERMAN ALEXANDER WILLIAMS North Miami Beach, FL	Byrd - Lefkowitz - Ross	FL048410	10	01/09/72	238	Referee: Vic Drakulich
LAMON TAJUAN BREWSTER Marina Del Rey, CA vs	Brewster won by TKO at the end of the 3 rd round. (Referee stops contest on Dr's advice)	CA046038	10	06/05/73	234	Suspend Lenart until 04/16/03 No contact until 04/01/03
JOSEPH JOHN LENART Garfield Heights, OH		OH049278		11/25/70	309	Referee: Toby Gibson
DAVID IZONRITEI Pensacola, FL vs	Cole won by unanimous decision. IZONRITEI - COLE 73-79: 73-79: 75-77	FL037339	8	04/29/68	225	Suspend Cole until right hand & right foot are x-rayed to rule out fracture & cleared by Dr. or no contest until 09/01/2003
ALFRED RUDOLPH COLE Glen Ridge, NJ	Byrd - Houck - Lefkowitz	NY021087		04/21/65	224	Referee: Vic Drakulich
EZRA NATHAN SELLERS Pensacola, FL	Sellers won by TKO 0:53 of the 2 nd round.	FL021955		09/02/68	196	Suspend Robinson until 04/01/03 No contact until 03/23/03
JASON L. ROBINSON Oakpark, IL		IL042216	8	02/27/75	194	Referee: Toby Gibson
VONDA KAYE WARD Northfield, OH	Ward won by split decision. WARD - SALAZAR	OH056822		03/16/73	179	
MARTHA ELENA SALAZAR Millbrae, CA	37-39; 39-37; 39-37 Byrd - Houck - Ross	CA050822	4	02/02/70	230	Referee: Vic Drakulich

PAGE TWO

RESULTS OF 03/01/2003